PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date on the assignment coversheet previously recorded on Reel 012357 Frame 0700. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct date of execution for all parties is 07/05/1995. | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Paul E. Sartain | 07/05/1995 |
| Ronald Arthur Linares | 07/05/1995 |
| Armando R. Rivero | 07/05/1995 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Video Jukebox Networks, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1221 Collins Avenue | |
| City: | Miami Beach | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33139 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 08438040 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.526.9600

Email: omannion@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MTV-006 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | David G. Miranda |

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 022696 FRAME: 0718 CH \$40.00 0843804

500862245

source=MTV-006_Assignment#page1.tif source=MTV-006_Assignment#page2.tif source=MTV-006_Assignment#page3.tif source=MTV-006_Assignment#page4.tif source=MTV-006_Assignment#page5.tif source=MTV-006_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 022696 FRAME: 0719

| | | 10 10 0001 | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| Form-PTO-1595 12 - 1 2 - 2001 1-31-92 | | 12- (| FOR RECORDATION Atty. Docket: 2887.404 | |
| | To the Director, U.S | The same of the sa | rd the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(. | 101915850 | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| | E. PAUL SARTAIN, RONALD ARTHUR LINARES and ARMANDO R. RIVERO | | Name: VIDEO JUKEBOX NETWORK, INC. | |
| | | | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conve | eying party(ies) attached? | | |
| | | | Foreign Address: | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: X Assignment | Merger | | |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name Other | | Domestic Address: 1221 Collins Avenue | |
| | Execution Date: September | | Domestic Address. 1221 Comms Avenue | |
| | | | City: Miami Beach State FL ZIP 33139 | |
| | | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or pa | | | |
| | A. Patent Application Num | 1 | he execution date of the application is: | |
| | A. Fatent Application Null | 06/436,040 | B. Title of Invention: | |
| | Filing Date: May 8, 19 | 95 | INTERACTIVE VIDEO SYSTEM | |
| | | | | |
| | | Additional numbers attached? | Yes X No | |
| 5. | Name and address of party | | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: | |
| | Concerning document should | | | |
| | Name: Fitzpatri | sk, Cena, Harper & Scinto | One | |
| | 30 Rocke | efeller Plaza | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | |
| | New Yor | rk, New York 10112-3801 | X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | Telephone No.: (212) 21 | 8-2100 | 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) | |
| - | Facsimile No.: (212) 21 | 8-2200, | 06-1205 | |
| | | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): | |
| 12/ | 13/2001 AAHMED1 00000043 08 | \ DO NOT USE 1 | THIS SPACE | |
| | FC1584 | 40.00 OP | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. | 9 | | |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| | | 11:111. | 4/ 1 | |
| | Michael P. Sandonato | /ken | December 10, 2001 | |
| | Name of Person Signin | | fure Date | |
| 2301 | Q_1 | Total number of | pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 | |
| ۱∪د، | .U-1 | | PATENT | |

REEL: 022696 FRAME: 0720

Attorney Docket No. 17060-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, E. Paul Sartain of 575 Crandon Blvd., Apt. 712, Key Biscayne, FL 33149; Ronald Arthur Linares of 2139 N.E. 4th Avenue, Boca Raton, FL 33431; and Armando R. Rivero of 12305 N.W. 10th Lane, Miami, FL 33182, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

| Title of the Invention: | INTERACTIVE VIDEO SYSTEM | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Date(s) of execution of Declaration: | | | | | |
| Filing date: May 8, 19 | 95 Serial No · 08/438 040· and | | | | |

WHEREAS, Video Jukebox Network, Inc., a Florida corporation, located at 1221 Collins Avenue, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in

PATENT REEL: 022696 FRAME: 0721 Assignee, or Assign s successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

| Date: 7/5/95 E. Paul Sartain |
|--|
| STATE OF Florida |
| COUNTY OF DADE |
| On July 5 ^{+L} , 1995, before me, (here insert name and ittle of the officer), personally appeared E. Paul Sartain, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| Signature Organisation (Seal) DOUGLAS A LINSTAED My Commission CC3956 Expires Jul. 26, 1998 Bonded by ANB 800-852-5878 |
| Date: 7/5/95 Ronald Arthur Linares |
| |
| COUNTY OF DADE |
| On 1995, before me, (here insert name and itle of the officer), personally appeared Ronald Arthur Linares, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| Signature Organisation (Seal) Signature Occupant Signature (Seal) Signature Occupant Si |

| Date: 7/5 | 5/95 | Pinamia D. Rivard | t. | |
|------------------------|---|---------------------------|---------------------|---|
| | A | Armando R. Rivera | | • |
| STATE OF | FluriDA | 6 | G P | |
| COUNTY OF | DADÉ | | | |
| capacity(ies), an | r), personally appeared Arman atisfactory evidence) to be the acknowledged to me that he d that by his/her/their signatu the person(s) acted, execute the | re(s) on the instrument t | same in his/her/the | ar authorized |
| WITNESS my h Signature | and and official seal. | | (Seal) | DOUGLAS A LINSTAEDT My Commission CC395645 Expires Jul. 26, 1998 Bonded by ANB 800-852-5878 |